

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0800	Removal of Existing CMU Wall (48 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,057.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 4,225.00
203.0300	Roadway Excavation	4,350	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$ 500,250.00	\$97.00	\$ 421,950.00	-	-	-	-	\$84.00	\$ 365,400.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	1,382	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$ 165,840.00	\$172.00	\$ 237,704.00	-	-	-	-	\$60.00	\$ 82,920.00
209.1000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	-	-	-	-	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	1,500	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 108,000.00	-	-	-	-	\$70.00	\$ 105,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	2,750	Ton	\$69.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$72.00	\$ 198,000.00	-	-	-	-	\$70.00	\$ 192,500.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	2,250	Ton	\$64.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$109.00	\$ 245,250.00	-	-	-	-	\$65.00	\$ 146,250.00
503.6010	Concrete Retaining Wall (18" Ht.)	537	L.F.	\$60.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$33.00	\$ 17,721.00	-	-	-	-	\$90.00	\$ 48,330.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	261	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$ 16,965.00	\$86.00	\$ 22,446.00	-	-	-	-	\$80.00	\$ 15,680.00
603.1008	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 18-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Type S), or 18-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, thickness = 0.105"	16	L.F.	\$25.00	\$ 400.00	\$32.00	\$ 512.00	-	-	-	-	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Type S), or 24-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, thickness = 0.105"	1,216	L.F.	\$32.00	\$ 38,912.00	\$30.00	\$ 36,480.00	-	-	-	-	\$50.00	\$ 60,800.00
603.5100	29-Inch x 18-Inch Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch, t = 0.105-Inch	77	L.F.	\$55.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$81.00	\$ 6,237.00	-	-	-	-	\$150.00	\$ 11,550.00
604.5104	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$4,923.00	\$ 4,923.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
604.5105	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,184.00	\$ 6,184.00	-	-	-	-	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
604.5110	Special Type "C" Storm Drain Manhole, 1.00 feet to 1.99 feet	1	Each	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$7,036.00	\$ 7,036.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
604.5115	Modified Type "C" Storm Drain Manhole, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,278.00	\$ 8,278.00	-	-	-	-	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
604.5120	Type "B" Catch Basin, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	Each	\$6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,804.00	\$ 25,608.00	-	-	-	-	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.5124	Type "C" Catch Basin, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$17,180.00	\$ 17,180.00	-	-	-	-	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
604.5135	Type "C-1" Catch Basin, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$14,202.00	\$ 14,202.00	-	-	-	-	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
604.5250	Type "51516P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	Each	\$6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$5,835.00	\$ 11,670.00	-	-	-	-	\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
604.5255	Type "61616P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,913.00	\$ 6,913.00	-	-	-	-	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
604.5264	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	5	Each	\$5,550.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$5,787.00	\$ 28,935.00	-	-	-	-	\$6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
604.5265	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	2	Each	\$6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$7,034.00	\$ 14,068.00	-	-	-	-	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
604.5270	Modified Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	2	Each	\$2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$3,537.00	\$ 7,074.00	-	-	-	-	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
604.5280	Special Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$4,806.00	\$ 4,806.00	-	-	-	-	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
608.1100	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk with Bed Course Material	1,127	S.Y.	\$57.00	\$ 64,239.00	\$46.00	\$ 51,842.00	-	-	-	-	\$90.00	\$ 101,430.00
609.2020	Curb, Type "2D"	3,590	L.F.	\$26.00	\$ 93,340.00	\$34.00	\$ 122,060.00	-	-	-	-	\$23.00	\$ 82,570.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type "2DG"	2,180	L.F.	\$32.00	\$ 69,760.00	\$52.00	\$ 113,360.00	-	-	-	-	\$31.00	\$ 67,580.00
621.0110	2.5 lbs/ft Galvanized Flanged Channel Post	6	Each	\$195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$771.00	\$ 4,626.00	-	-	-	-	\$150.00	\$ 900.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	72	S.F.	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$36.00	\$ 2,592.00	-	-	-	-	\$65.00	\$ 4,680.00
621.1310	S3 x 5.7 Breakaway Sign Support Post with Type IV Footings	2	Each	\$1,385.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$1,229.00	\$ 2,458.00	-	-	-	-	\$275.00	\$ 550.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Square Feet or Less)	22	Each	\$125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$45.00	\$ 990.00	-	-	-	-	\$120.00	\$ 2,640.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	21	Each	\$325.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$240.00	\$ 5,040.00	-	-	-	-	\$275.00	\$ 5,775.00
621.5110	Relocate Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Square Feet or Less) on New Post	4	Each	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$162.00	\$ 648.00	-	-	-	-	\$200.00	\$ 800.00
621.5600	Street Name Sign Mounted on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	2	Each	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$832.00	\$ 1,664.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7100	Construction Warning Sign with Two Posts	10	Each	\$575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$479.00	\$ 4,790.00	-	-	-	-	\$420.00	\$ 4,200.00
622.0010	Highway Light Standard, 30'-0" Pole, 10'-0" Mast Arm, 250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Luminaire, Breakaway Transformer Base, Fuses & Fuse Holders, and Concrete Foundation	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
622.0020	Highway Light Standard, 30'-0" Pole, 12'-0" Mast Arm, 250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Luminaire, Transformer Base, Fuses & Fuse Holders, and Concrete Foundation	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,554.00	\$ 3,554.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
622.0030	Highway Light Standard, 30'-0" Pole, 14'-0" Mast Arm, 250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Luminaire, Breakaway Transformer Base, Fuses & Fuse Holders, and Concrete Foundation	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,636.00	\$ 3,636.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
622.5050	Two 2-Inch Schedule 80 PVC Conduits for Highway Lighting System (Includes Excavation, Backfill, Conduits, and Wiring) (478 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,725.00	L.S.	\$ 10,312.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
622.5060	Two 2-Inch Schedule Concrete Encased Schedule 40 PVC Conduits for Highway Lighting System (Includes Excavation, Backfill, Conduits, Concrete, and Wiring) (118 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 11,950.00	L.S.	\$ 7,701.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 4,400.00
622.7100	Adjust Existing Highway Lighting Pullbox	2	Each	\$1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$111.00	\$ 222.00	-	-	-	-	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
623.2000	Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Model 336 Cabinet, and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$19,284.00	\$ 19,284.00	-	-	-	-	\$15,735.00	\$ 15,735.00
623.2010	Type I Traffic Signal Standard	4	Each	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$495.00	\$ 1,980.00	-	-	-	-	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
623.2020	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 35 Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$3,723.00	\$ 3,723.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 37 Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$4,184.00	\$ 4,184.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
623.2030	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	4	Each	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$287.00	\$ 1,148.00	-	-	-	-	\$425.00	\$ 1,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2040	Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard	2	Each	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$1,935.00	\$ 3,870.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
623.2050	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$725.00	\$ 725.00	\$844.00	\$ 844.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
623.3000	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$670.00	\$ 1,340.00	-	-	-	-	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.3010	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$1,165.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$1,078.00	\$ 2,156.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
623.3060	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	4	Each	\$625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$553.00	\$ 2,212.00	-	-	-	-	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00
623.3065	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical, Programmable Visibility Head with Mast Arm Mounting)	1	Each	\$1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00
623.3700	Opticom Receiver (Model 711) (Mast Arm Mounting)	2	Each	\$630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$556.00	\$ 1,112.00	-	-	-	-	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.3701	Opticom Receiver (Model 711) (TP-1W-EVP Mounting)	1	Each	\$625.00	\$ 625.00	\$617.00	\$ 617.00	-	-	-	-	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
623.4035	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Underslung Mounting)	2	Each	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$425.00	\$ 850.00	-	-	-	-	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00
623.4036	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (Two-way, 12-Inch, Two Vertical with Cantilever Mounting)	1	Each	\$775.00	\$ 775.00	\$864.00	\$ 864.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
623.4040	Pedestrian Push Button with Instruction Sign	4	Each	\$225.00	\$ 900.00	\$123.00	\$ 492.00	-	-	-	-	\$225.00	\$ 900.00
623.5000	One 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (1,013 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,250.00	L.S.	\$ 24,228.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00
623.5020	Three 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (244 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,525.00	L.S.	\$ 10,305.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 12,200.00
623.5024	Four 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (41 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,625.00	L.S.	\$ 2,248.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 2,300.00
623.5025	Five 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (48 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,775.00	L.S.	\$ 2,238.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 2,640.00
623.5026	Six 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (62 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,650.00	L.S.	\$ 3,593.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 3,720.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5035	One 3-Inch and Five 2-Inch Conduits Schedule 80 (56 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,650.00	L.S.	\$ 2,450.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 3,640.00
623.6000	Type "A" Pullbox	9	Each	\$585.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$592.00	\$ 5,328.00	-	-	-	-	\$700.00	\$ 6,300.00
623.6010	Type "B" Pullbox	6	Each	\$950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$883.00	\$ 5,298.00	-	-	-	-	\$950.00	\$ 5,700.00
623.6020	Type "C" Pullbox	2	Each	\$1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$1,103.00	\$ 2,206.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00
623.7001	Type 1, Signal Loop Cable (26 Conductor Cable) (507 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,625.00	L.S.	\$ 2,220.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
623.7002	Type 2, Loop Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Push Button Cable (2 Conductor Cable) (2298 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,675.00	L.S.	\$ 1,564.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
623.7006	Type 6, Power Cable (3 Conductor Cable) (293 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 78.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00
623.7007	Type 7, Preemption Detector Cable (2 Conductor Cable) (487 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,325.00	L.S.	\$ 687.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) One Loop	12	Each	\$440.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$553.00	\$ 6,636.00	-	-	-	-	\$550.00	\$ 6,600.00
623.7054	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) Four Loops	1	Each	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00
623.7056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) Six Loops	1	Each	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
623.9001	Meter Socket, Breaker (50 amps), Pedestal, Stainless Steel Enclosure, and Electrical Charges.	1	Each	\$4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$3,167.00	\$ 3,167.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
624.1063	Furnishing and Installing 8-Inch Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Pipe (CLASS 52)	27	L.F.	\$85.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$231.00	\$ 6,237.00	-	-	-	-	\$375.00	\$ 10,125.00
624.1069	Furnishing and Installing 12-Inch Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Pipe (CLASS 52)	227	L.F.	\$120.00	\$ 27,240.00	\$180.00	\$ 40,860.00	-	-	-	-	\$350.00	\$ 79,450.00
624.1173	Furnishing and Installing 12-Inch Gate Valve (CLASS 150)	1	Each	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	-	-	-	-	\$650.00	\$ 650.00
624.1237	Furnishing and Installing 8-Inch Flap Valve Flanged, 3 Feet Nipple Flanged by Plain End	1	Each	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$881.00	\$ 881.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.1641	Furnishing and Installing Cast Iron Fittings (1345 lb)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,360.00	L.S.	\$ 2,853.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 4,750.00
624.1738	Furnishing and Installing 8-Inch Removable Cap, Tapped for 2-1/2 Inch Pipe Thread	1	Each	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$220.00	\$ 220.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
624.1739	Furnishing and Installing 12-Inch Removable Cap, Tapped for 4-Inch Pipe Thread	2	Each	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$285.00	\$ 570.00	-	-	-	-	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
624.1855	Furnishing and Installing 2-Inch Copper single Service Lateral and All Appurtenances	1	Each	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$916.00	\$ 916.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
624.1902	Furnishing and Installing 2-1/2 Inch Cleanout	1	Each	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	-	-	-	-	\$550.00	\$ 550.00
624.1903	Furnishing and Installing 4-Inch Cleanout	2	Each	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$507.00	\$ 1,014.00	-	-	-	-	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
624.2000	Furnishing and Installing Gate Valve Box	1	Each	\$475.00	\$ 475.00	\$1,357.00	\$ 1,357.00	-	-	-	-	\$550.00	\$ 550.00
624.2900	Furnishing and Installing Plain Concrete Block	5	Each	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$399.00	\$ 1,995.00	-	-	-	-	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00
624.2901	Furnishing and Installing Concrete Block with Structural Struts	3	Each	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$973.00	\$ 2,919.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
624.6680	Removing Manhole, Salvaging, Cleaning and Returning Manhole Frame and Cover (To BWS Kalihi Yard)	1	Each	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$516.00	\$ 516.00	-	-	-	-	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,560 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 970.00	L.S.	\$ 1,788.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 1,575.00
629.1011	8-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (393 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 536.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 750.00
629.1012	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Yellow) (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (242 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 240.00	L.S.	\$ 346.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 475.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (4,249 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,640.00	L.S.	\$ 3,352.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 3,975.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1014	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Yellow) (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (3,590 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,230.00	L.S.	\$ 3,631.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 3,200.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (402 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 370.00	L.S.	\$ 536.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (60 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 90.00	L.S.	\$ 279.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 100.00
629.1017	4-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (428 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 270.00	L.S.	\$ 575.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 525.00
629.1018	12-Inch Pavement Striping (White) (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (102 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 150.00	L.S.	\$ 251.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 475.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Markings (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12	Lane	\$105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$156.00	\$ 1,872.00	-	-	-	-	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Each	\$80.00	\$ 720.00	\$151.00	\$ 1,359.00	-	-	-	-	\$155.00	\$ 1,395.00
629.1040	Pavement Words (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (7 - "ONLY" and 2 - "BUS")	9	Each	\$220.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$162.00	\$ 1,458.00	-	-	-	-	\$450.00	\$ 4,050.00
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Markers (400 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00	L.S.	\$ 2,419.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 2,975.00
629.2030	Type "C" Pavement Markers (209 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 950.00	L.S.	\$ 1,285.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 1,525.00
629.2040	Type "D" Pavement Markers (67 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 295.00	L.S.	\$ 425.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 475.00
629.2050	Type "H" Pavement Markers (90 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 375.00	L.S.	\$ 615.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 675.00
630.0450	GTE Cast-In-Place Manhole (5'-0" x 10'-0")	3	Each	\$24,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$18,351.00	\$ 55,053.00	-	-	-	-	\$11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
630.0451	GTE Pre-Cast Manhole (5'-0" x 10'-0")	2	Each	\$24,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$14,777.00	\$ 29,554.00	-	-	-	-	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
630.0460	Adjust HECO Pullbox	1	Each	\$4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$151.00	\$ 151.00	-	-	-	-	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
630.0461	Oceanic (3'-0" x 5'-0") Handhole	1	Each	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$4,129.00	\$ 4,129.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0470	Oceanic (2'-0" x 6'-0") Pullbox	1	Each	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,909.00	\$ 1,909.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
630.0800	Remove Existing HTO Handhole	4	Each	\$540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$1,307.00	\$ 5,228.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
630.0900	Remove Existing HTO Manhole	2	Each	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,914.00	\$ 7,828.00	-	-	-	-	\$3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
630.0910	Adjust HTO Utility Box Frame & Cover	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$149.00	\$ 149.00	-	-	-	-	\$680.00	\$ 680.00
630.0920	Remove Existing CATV Utility Box	1	Each	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$162.00	\$ 162.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
630.1061	One 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit in Concrete Jacket (62 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,150.00	L.S.	\$ 3,590.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 2,790.00
630.1066	Six 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit in Concrete Jacket (182 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 29,750.00	L.S.	\$ 15,586.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 9,100.00
630.1068	Eight 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit in Concrete Jacket (630 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 71,750.00	L.S.	\$ 55,232.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 34,650.00
630.1072	Ten 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit in Concrete Jacket (1018 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 139,500.00	L.S.	\$ 101,108.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 61,080.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	3000	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,000.00	-	-	-	-	\$6.20	\$ 18,600.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	-	-	-	-	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
650.2010	Curb Ramp, Type "B"	3	Each	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$3,138.00	\$ 9,414.00	-	-	-	-	\$1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
650.2020	Curb Ramp, Special Type "B"	2	Each	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,155.00	\$ 6,310.00	-	-	-	-	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
650.3010	Curb Ramp, Modified Type "C"	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,793.00	\$ 3,793.00	-	-	-	-	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
650.3020	Curb Ramp, Special Type "C"	1	Each	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,183.00	\$ 3,183.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
650.4020	Curb Ramp, Special Type "D"	1	Each	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$3,439.00	\$ 3,439.00	-	-	-	-	\$2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement	109	C.Y	\$40.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$103.00	\$ 11,227.00	-	-	-	-	\$30.00	\$ 3,270.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY INT. IMP. AT LEILEHUA GOLF COURSE ROAD PROJECT NO: DE-0200(803) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.38 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: WAHIAWA TYPE CODE: 1000, Y007, Y030, Y031, Y060, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 31, 1999 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (155) WORKING DAYS				OKADA TRUCKING		JAS. W. GLOVER		ROYAL CONTRACTING CO. LTD. **		DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP. **		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652.0100	Cold Plane 2.5"	7350	S.Y.	\$4.10	\$ 30,135.00	\$7.00	\$ 51,450.00	-	-	-	-	\$6.00	\$ 44,100.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 92,500.00	L.S.	\$ 120,038.00	-	-	-	-	L.S.	\$ 206,275.00
a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 2,450,076.00		\$ 2,614,756.00	**		**		\$ 2,389,035.00	
b. EITHER FURNISHED FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISHED FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT 25% x a)					-0-		-0-					-0-	
c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a +b)					\$ 2,450,076.00		\$ 2,614,756.00	**		**		\$ 2,389,035.00	
* Corrected Figure (Error in Extension)													
** Bid Rejected													
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.													
Jan Higaki Project Manager													